Inpatient Psychiatric Facility/Unit Admission Contacts for Expedited Admissions Policy

Nurses station/adult
Amesbury Health Center psychiatry 24 hour line 978-463-1066

Nurses station/adult

Anna Jaques Hospital psychiatry 24 hour line 978-463-1066

Arbour - HRI Hospital 1-800-222-2237

Arbour Fuller Hospital 1-800-222-2237

Arbour Hospital 1-800-222-2237

Arbour Quincy Hospital 1-800-222-2237

Austen Riggs Center 413-398-5511

Bayridge 781-477-6940
The charge nurse will have the
numbers for reaching

Mental Health Unit unit/psychiatry leaders for

Baystate Franklin Medical Center 24/7 contact 413-773-2595 Expedited Admissions.
This number will get you to the
unit charge nurse. The unit
charge nurse will have access to
numbers for reaching unit and
psychiatry leaders for Expedited

Baystate Medical Center APTU 24/7 number ~ 413-794-3360 Admissions calls.
Request unit to contact Director

Behavioral Health of Behavioral Health, Kelley
Baystate Noble Hospital Inpatient Unit 413-568-2811 x5545 Crowley

Ask for the charge nurse. The
Parker North Adult Unit: nurse will have access to the

Parker North Adult 413-370-5269 numbers for reaching our
Unit / Geriatric Psych  Geriatric Psychiatry Unit:  administrative and psychiatry
Baystate Wing Hospital Unit 413-370-8105 leaders.
Berkshire Medical Center Jones 3 nurse in charge 413-447-2474
Beth Israel Deaconess Hospital Senior Behavioral Ask for the unit coordinator or
Plymouth Health Center 508-732-8700 the charge nurse
Admissions
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center ~ Coordinator 617-754-2036
Beverly Hospital 781-477-6940
Bournewood Hospital 1-800-468-4358
Brigham and Women's Faulkner
Hospital Triage Service 617-983-7060
6:30am - 10:30pm
Behavioral Health
Admissions Line Behavioral Health
10:30am - 6:30am Admissions Line: 508-862-
Hospital Operator and 7352
page on-call Hospital Operator 508-862-
Cape Cod Hospital psychiatrist 5000
Carney Hospital 781-278-6670
Behavioral Health
CHA Cambridge Hospital Communication Center 617-665-1372
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CHA Everett Hospital

Children's Hospital

Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Curahealth - Stoughton
Emerson Hospital

Franciscan Hospital for Children
Good Samaritan Medical Center
Hallmark Health - Lawrence Memorial
Hospital

Hallmark Health - Melrose-Wakefield
Hospital

Harrington Hospital

Harrington Hospital at Hubbard

Heywood Hospital

High Point Hospital

Holy Family Hospital

Holy Family Hospital at Merrimack
Valley

Holyoke Medical Center

Marlborough Hospital

Massachusetts General Hospital
McLean Hospital

MetroWest Medical Center - Leonard
Morse Campus

Morton Hospital

Mount Auburn Hospital

Nashoba Valley Medical Center
New England Sinai
Newton-Wellesley Hospital

North Shore Medical Center, Salem
Hospital
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Behavioral Health
Communication Center 617-665-1372

Inpatient Psych
Service Screening
Attending 617-355-6000
West 5 Inpatient

Behavioral Health Unit 413-582-2151

Triage Line 978-287-3516
Child & Adolescent
Inpatient 1-800-333-0338

781-278-6670

Inpatient Psychiatry ~ 781-979-3310

Inpatient Psychiatry ~ 781-979-3310

Psychiatric Emergency

Services 508-765-3064
Psychiatric Emergency
Services 508-765-3064

Adult Mental Health  Adult Unit: 978-630-6377
Unit / Geriatric Psych  Geri Psych Unit: 978-630-

Unit 6325
774-213-8435
781-278-6670

781-278-6670
413-534-2593
508-486-5544

Nurse in Charge
Resource Nurse

Blake 11 Adult
Inpatient Psychiatry ~ 617-724-9110
617-855-3141
Psychiatric Services
Department 508-650-7380
781-278-6670
Wyman Center -
Inpatient Geriatric
Psych Unit 617-499-5780
781-278-6670
781-278-6670
Psychiatric Triage 617-243-6319

Psychiatric Triage 978-354-4550

Call number, remain on line for
page operator. Ask for IPS
(inpatient psych service)
screening attending to be paged
and the child psychiatry
attending will hear referral
information. If unit can
consider, clinical information
can be sent to:
expeditedadmissions@childrens
.harvard.edu

Enter #1

Alert the System Director for
Behavioral Health

Alert the System Director for
Behavioral Health

Ask for nurse in charge
Ask for resource nurse

Speak with resource nurse
managing admissions



North Shore Medical Center, Union

Hospital Psychiatric Triage
Norwood Hospital

Pembroke Hospital

Providence Behavioral Health Hospital Mercy HUB
Signature Brockton Triage Team

Southcoast Behavioral Health
St. Anne's Hospital
St. Elizabeth's Medical Center/SEMC @
Carney

Psychiatric Services
St. Vincent Hospital Department
Taravista Behavioral Health
Tufts Medical Center
UMass Memorial Medical Center- 8
East Resource Nurse

Admissions 24/7

UMass Memorial Medical Center -

PTRC Nurse in charge
UMass Memorial HealthAlliance-

Clinton Intake Line
Walden Behavioral Care

Westborough

Whittier Pavilion
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978-354-4550
781-278-6670

1-800-222-2237

413-748-9697
508-941-7851

508-207-9800
781-278-6670
781-278-6670

508-650-7380
978-615-5200
617-636-8935

774-443-2761

508-334-2670

774-696-7659
888-791-1004
877-590-0416
800-215-8003

Key in Option 1

Call unit and ask for nurse in

charge



