	Facility/Unit Admission	Contacts for Expedited Ad	
Facility	Contact Name	Contact Number	Contact Notes
	Nurses station/adult		
Amesbury Health Center	psychiatry 24 hour line	978-463-1066	
	Nurses station/adult		
Anna Jaques Hospital	psychiatry 24 hour line		
Arbour - HRI Hospital		1-800-222-2237	
Arbour Fuller Hospital		1-800-222-2237	
Arbour Hospital		1-800-222-2237	
Arbour Quincy Hospital		1-800-222-2237	
Austen Riggs Center		413-398-5511	
Bayridge		781-477-6940	
Baystate Franklin Medical Center	Mental Health Unit 24/7 contact	413-773-2595	The charge nurse will have the numbers for reaching unit/psychiatry leaders for Expedited Admissions.
Baystate Medical Center	APTU 24/7 number	413-794-3360	This number will get you to the unit charge nurse. The unit charge nurse will have access to numbers for reaching unit and psychiatry leaders for Expedited Admissions calls.
Baystate Noble Hospital	Behavioral Health Inpatient Unit	413-568-2811 x5545	Request unit to contact Director of Behavioral Health, Kelley Crowley
Baystate Wing Hospital	Parker North Adult Unit / Geriatric Psych Unit	Parker North Adult Unit: 413-370-5269 Geriatric Psychiatry Unit: 413-370-8105	Ask for the charge nurse. The nurse will have access to the numbers for reaching our administrative and psychiatry leaders.
Berkshire Medical Center	Jones 3 nurse in charge	413-447-2474	
Beth Israel Deaconess Hospital	Senior Behavioral		Ask for the unit coordinator or
Plymouth	Health Center	508-732-8700	the charge nurse
	Admissions		
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center	Coordinator	617-754-2036	
Beverly Hospital		781-477-6940	
Bournewood Hospital		1-800-468-4358	
Brigham and Women's Faulkner			
Hospital	Triage Service	617-983-7060	
Cape Cod Hospital	6:30am - 10:30pm Behavioral Health Admissions Line 10:30am - 6:30am Hospital Operator and page on-call psychiatrist	Behavioral Health Admissions Line: 508-862- 7352 Hospital Operator 508-862- 5000	
Carney Hospital	psychiatrist	781-278-6670	
Carney nospital		/01-2/0-00/0	
CHA Cambridge Hospital	Behavioral Health Communication Center	617-665-1372	

Inpatient Psychiatric Facility/Unit Admission Contacts for Expedited Admissions Policy

CHA Everett Hospital	Behavioral Health Communication Center	617-665-1372	
Children's Hospital	Inpatient Psych Service Screening Attending	617-355-6000	Call number, remain on line for page operator. Ask for IPS (inpatient psych service) screening attending to be paged and the child psychiatry attending will hear referral information. If unit can consider, clinical information can be sent to: expeditedadmissions@childrens .harvard.edu
Cooley Dickinson Hospital	West 5 Inpatient Behavioral Health Unit	413-582-2151	
Curahealth - Stoughton			
Emerson Hospital	Triage Line	978-287-3516	
	Child & Adolescent		
Franciscan Hospital for Children	Inpatient	1-800-333-0338	Enter #1
Good Samaritan Medical Center		781-278-6670	
Hallmark Health - Lawrence Memorial Hospital	Inpatient Psychiatry	781-979-3310	Alert the System Director for Behavioral Health
Hallmark Health - Melrose-Wakefield			Alert the System Director for
Hospital	Inpatient Psychiatry	781-979-3310	Behavioral Health
TT • , TT •, 1	Psychiatric Emergency	500 765 2064	
Harrington Hospital	Services	508-765-3064	
Harrington Hospital at Hubbard	Psychiatric Emergency Services	508-765-3064	
Heywood Hospital High Point Hospital	Adult Mental Health Unit / Geriatric Psych Unit	Adult Unit: 978-630-6377 Geri Psych Unit: 978-630- 6325 774-213-8435	
Holy Family Hospital		781-278-6670	
Holy Family Hospital at Merrimack Valley		781-278-6670	
Holyoke Medical Center	Nurse in Charge	413-534-2593	Ask for nurse in charge
Marlborough Hospital	Resource Nurse	508-486-5544	Ask for resource nurse
Massachusetts General Hospital	Blake 11 Adult Inpatient Psychiatry	617-724-9110	Speak with resource nurse managing admissions
McLean Hospital		617-855-3141	
MetroWest Medical Center - Leonard	Psychiatric Services		
Morse Campus	Department	508-650-7380	
Morton Hospital		781-278-6670	
Mount Auburn Hospital Nashoba Valley Medical Center	Wyman Center - Inpatient Geriatric Psych Unit	617-499-5780 781-278-6670	
New England Sinai		781-278-6670	
Newton-Wellesley Hospital	Psychiatric Triage	617-243-6319	
North Shore Medical Center, Salem Hospital	Psychiatric Triage	978-354-4550	

North Shore Medical Center, Union			
Hospital	Psychiatric Triage	978-354-4550	
Norwood Hospital		781-278-6670	
Pembroke Hospital		1-800-222-2237	
Providence Behavioral Health Hospital	Mercy HUB	413-748-9697	
Signature Brockton	Triage Team	508-941-7851	
Southcoast Behavioral Health		508-207-9800	Key in Option 1
St. Anne's Hospital		781-278-6670	
St. Elizabeth's Medical Center/SEMC @			
Carney		781-278-6670	
	Psychiatric Services		
St. Vincent Hospital	Department	508-650-7380	
Taravista Behavioral Health		978-615-5200	
Tufts Medical Center	Admissions 24/7	617-636-8935	
UMass Memorial Medical Center- 8			
East	Resource Nurse	774-443-2761	
UMass Memorial Medical Center -			Call unit and ask for nurse in
PTRC	Nurse in charge	508-334-2670	charge
UMass Memorial HealthAlliance-			
Clinton	Intake Line	774-696-7659	
Walden Behavioral Care		888-791-1004	
Westborough		877-590-0416	
Whittier Pavilion		800-215-8003	